
HORA

10:30

PTO. DRSL. CAT. MT. LIC./DNI NOMBRE Y APELLIDOS FCH.NAC. CLUB TIEMPO
1 3009 SM MANUEL GOMEZ GUTIERREZ 28/09/1978 PIELAGOS INELECMA 25' 12''

2 3006 VA JAVIER CRESPO 18/09/1976 PIELAGOS INELECMA 25' 35''

3 3022 VA ENEDINO GARCIA RODRIGUEZ 10/05/1975 ORIENTE ATLETISMO 26' 37''

4 3039 SM FRANCISCO JAVIER TEJA GOMEZ 20/04/1982 INDEPENDIENTE 27' 41''

5 3021 SM PABLO MARTINEZ SERNA 09/09/1990 CLUB.AT.LAREDO CAMPING LAREDO 28' 06''

6 3130 VA DAVID THOMAS WHITE 17/03/1974 CLUB.AT.LAREDO CAMPING LAREDO 28' 09''

7 3002 VB JOSE MANUEL SOLANA 08/11/1967 CONSTR. CARCOBA-RIBAMONTAN AL MAR 28' 10''

8 3167 SM JOSE RAMON BARQUIN SAINZ 04/04/1983 AVIA RENEDO PICON PIELAGOS 29' 10''

9 3205 VC FIDEL LOPEZ MANTECON 06/02/1963 INDEPENDIENTE 29' 17''

10 3059 SM LUIS MARTIN MORA 22/04/1981 INDEPENDIENTE 29' 18''

11 3047 SM ALBERTO GARCIA LAMA 13/07/1982 INDEPENDIENTE 29' 19''

12 3129 SM JAVIER GUTIERREZ ABASCAL 02/03/1978 INDEPENDIENTE 29' 24''

13 3131 VB JESUS MORLOTE 12/07/1970 TRETO 29' 24''

14 3024 SM CESAR RUIZ CARRO 15/06/1978 INDEPENDIENTE 29' 32''

15 3199 JM JOSE ALONSO RODRIGUEZ 12/12/1992 UNIVERSIDAD DE CANTABRIA 29' 37''

16 3135 VC JOSE JOAQUIN MARQUEZ PALMA 13/06/1963 CONSTR. CARCOBA-RIBAMONTAN AL MAR 29' 41''

17 3010 VB SERGIO INGELMO SECO 21/05/1972 CONSTR. CARCOBA-RIBAMONTAN AL MAR 29' 47''

18 3214 VA CESAR DIEZ SAINZ 27/10/1977 INDEPENDIENTE 29' 51''

19 3046 SM EDUARDO COLLADO GARCIA 15/12/1978 INDEPENDIENTE 29' 55''

20 3124 SM JUAN LUIS NEGUERUELA COBO 23/03/1985 INDEPENDIENTE 29' 58''

21 3141 30' 00''

22 3119 VA JOSU VERLARDE AIZCORBE 05/05/1973 LIEBANA 30' 09''

23 3166 VA JOSE JUAN FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ 05/09/1977 AVIA RENEDO PICON PIELAGOS 30' 10''

24 3082 VC ALBERTO PALACIN VIAÑA 07/04/1963 E.D.M.CAYON-HELIOS DICA 30' 13''

25 3170 VD ENRIQUE GARCIA GONZALEZ 15/07/1958 CAMARGO 30' 19''

26 3247 VB PEDRO LUIS MORA PILA 30/03/1971 PIELAGOS INELECMA 30' 29''

27 3147 VB ANDRES CUETARA 11/09/1970 INDEPENDIENTE 30' 30''

28 3200 SM MIGUEL GARCIA OLIVERA 27/01/1992 UNIVERSIDAD 30' 30''

29 3029 SM JOSE IGNACIO REBOLLEDO GUTIERREZ 21/08/1981 CONSTR. CARCOBA-RIBAMONTAN AL MAR 30' 31''

30 3198 VC FERNANDO BORRAJO DEL RIO 31/12/1962 SAUCONY SPORT CAMARGO 30' 37''

31 3192 VB LUIS GARCIA PARDO 23/09/1968 POLANCO 30' 41''

32 3152 VB EMILIO TOCA HIGUERA 03/08/1971 INDEPENDIENTE 30' 43''

33 3243 SM SANTIAGO PELAYO RUIZ 18/09/1984 PIELAGOS 30' 48''

34 3347 SM JULIO CESAR GARCIA 31/07/1985 COMILLAS 30' 55''

35 3118 VA FRANCISCO RODRIGUEZ CUEVAS 25/07/1977 LIEBANA 30' 57''

36 3072 SM DAVID GONZALEZ COBO 11/05/1981 OZONO 30' 59''

37 3197 VD JAVIER GOMEZ GUTIERREZ 27/09/1958 SAUCONY SPORT CAMARGO 31' 08''

38 3088 VB JOSE ANTONIO SANCHEZ 14/02/1971 INDEPENDIENTE 31' 17''

39 3067 SM RAUL RODRIGUEZ PRIETO 21/12/1978 INDEPENDIENTE 31' 25''

40 3346 SM ADRIAN ACEVEDO GARCIA 22/06/1991 UNIVERSIDAD DE CANTABRIA 31' 27''

41 3201 VC MANUEL CAVADA BEDIA 30/10/1966 INDEPENDIENTE 31' 28''

42 3098 SM JOSE LUIS COLLADO ZUBIZARRETA 10/06/1979 VALLE DE ARAS 31' 33''

43 3164 VB ITO RUESGA GARCIA 30/10/1968 LIEBANA 31' 35''

44 3027 SM JULIAN GARCIA MURODO 27/06/1981 INDEPENDIENTE 31' 36''

45 3148 SM SERGIO MIERA PEREZ 05/12/1980 PIELAGOS 31' 37''

46 3427 VC ELIAS IGLESIAS MARTINEZ 16/07/1966 COMILLAS 31' 40''

47 3112 VA FRANCISCO JAVIER BRAVO CASANUEVA 15/03/1975 C.D. ELEMENTAL AT. ASTILLERO GUARNIZO 31' 43''

48 3240 VA RUBEN MUSY ALONSO 24/12/1972 CONSTR. CARCOBA-RIBAMONTAN AL MAR 31' 47''

49 3410 VB RAMON BUENO FERNANDEZ 23/07/1972 COMILLAS 31' 49''

50 3133 JM SAMUEL SANYUSTE SUAREZ 05/03/1994 SANTOÑA 32' 04''

51 3139 SM ALBERTO MIGUEL MARTIN 18/02/1978 INDEPENDIENTE 32' 06''

52 3392 VA RAMON SERVULO GOMEZ VALLINA 19/12/1975 COMILLAS 32' 10''

53 3116 VA JULIO SANTAMARIA 16/05/1973 INDEPENDIENTE 32' 10''

54 3186 VA RUBEN LEON SAN EMETERIO 20/05/1977 INDEPENDIENTE 32' 13''
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55 3032 SM OSCAR RUIZ RUIZ 21/03/1979 INDEPENDIENTE 32' 16''

56 3268 VF GONZALO GARCIA ALONSO 28/02/1952 INDEPENDIENTE 32' 21''

57 3074 VB JUAN CARLOS POO CASTILLO 13/09/1969 ASTILLERO 32' 21''

58 3011 WB CRISTINA ALLES CAMPAMA 19/09/1969 PIELAGOS INELECMA 32' 23''

59 3065 SM ROBERTO ALVAREZ GARCIA 14/06/1980 INDEPENDIENTE 32' 31''

60 3103 VA AGUSTIN SALMON ALONSO 21/07/1973 INDEPENDIENTE 32' 32''

61 3003 VB JUAN JIMENEZ MORAL 01/02/1970 AT. NETTO COLINDRES 32' 39''

62 3235 SM GABRIL RASILLO COBO 09/04/1985 INDEPENDIENTE 32' 44''

63 3209 VC JOSE ANTONIO GOMEZ GARCIA 30/01/1966 INDEPENDIENTE 32' 55''

64 3045 VA MAURICIO PEREZ URRIZA 10/11/1976 INDEPENDIENTE 32' 58''

65 3122 VA SEBASTIAN OMAR LARRALDE 03/09/1975 INDEPENDIENTE 32' 58''

66 3211 SM ALBERTO RUIZ FRANCO 31/08/1983 INDEPENDIENTE 32' 59''

67 3075 VB DAVID ESCUDER VIDAL 02/12/1968 INDEPENDIENTE 33' 00''

68 3104 VA CESAR TERAN ROMANO 12/07/1976 INDEPENDIENTE 33' 03''

69 3303 VA JESUS ALVAREZ PEREZ 30/12/1974 INDEPENDIENTE 33' 06''

70 3092 VB MANUEL DOMINGUEZ 01/01/1971 INDEPENDIENTE 33' 06''

71 3242 SM EDUARDO VELARDE DIAZ 05/03/1980 LA MITJANA 33' 09''

72 3426 VC FRANCISCO IGLESIAS MARTINEZ 16/07/1966 COMILLAS 33' 12''

73 3126 VC JAVIER CENDOYA GOMEZ 27/11/1966 CLUB.AT.LAREDO CAMPING LAREDO 33' 26''

74 3105 VA JULIAN ITURRI IGLESIAS 27/02/1975 INDEPENDIENTE 33' 35''

75 3121 VA FERNANDO SAINZ GUTIERREZ 30/08/1975 LIEBANA 33' 39''

76 3267 VF ANTONIO RIVAS ABASCAL 01/07/1949 INDEPENDIENTE 33' 40''

77 3013 VD VICENTE CRESPO FEIGOL 15/12/1959 INDEPENDIENTE 33' 41''

78 3120 VA VICENTE HERAS DE LA FUENTE 27/05/1977 LIEBANA 33' 44''

79 3093 VC JUN VALLECILLO GALLEGO 16/06/1965 AZULEJOS DELGADO 33' 46''

80 3091 VB ADRIAN SANTIAGO ANDRES 11/08/1972 INDEPENDIENTE 33' 47''

81 3256 SM FERNANDO YLLERA QUEVEDO 13/12/1978 INDEPENDIENTE 33' 50''

82 3042 SM ALFREDO BLANCO LOPEZ 07/08/1979 INDEPENDIENTE 33' 51''

83 3136 SM ENEKOITZ LOPEZ GARCIA 19/06/1986 PORTUGALETE 33' 55''

84 3019 VB ALBERTO QUEVEDO 20/10/1970 ALPINO TAJAHIERRO 33' 58''

85 3156 VB AGUSTIN BEZANILLA FERNANDEZ 04/09/1969 INDEPENDIENTE 34' 03''

86 3081 JM ALBERTO SALCES MARCOS 12/05/1994 INDEPENDIENTE 34' 04''

87 3188 WA SANDRA MARQUEZ BURDALLO 09/06/1977 E.D.M.CAYON-HELIOS DICA 34' 07''

88 3237 VB MIGUEL ANGEL ORTIZ 26/08/1969 CLUB.AT.LAREDO CAMPING LAREDO 34' 08''

89 3100 VC GONZALO TERAN VIGIL 07/09/1963 AT. NETTO COLINDRES 34' 10''

90 3286 SF AROA LAGUNA SASTRE 25/12/1984 PIELAGOS INELECMA 34' 23''

91 3140 VA ENRIQUE GOMEZ IBAÑEZ 09/06/1974 SERVIOCIO 34' 30''

92 3165 VB JAVIER BARQUIN GOMEZ 17/12/1968 INDEPENDIENTE 34' 31''

93 3252 VE FRANCISCO JAVIER SANTIAGIO RUIZ 25/06/1955 INDEPENDIENTE 34' 38''

94 3196 VC JUAN C. SANTANA FERNANDEZ 17/08/1965 INDEPENDIENTE 34' 40''

95 3236 SM ALEJANDRO QUINTANA ESTRADA 23/12/1981 INDEPENDIENTE 34' 41''

96 3248 34' 42''

97 3348 SM AMABLE FERNANDEZ CRIJALVO 30/03/1978 INDEPENDIENTE 34' 43''

98 3202 VC GONZALO CELIS CALLEJA 03/07/1967 INDEPENDIENTE 34' 44''

99 3128 VB ANTONIO NATES 17/11/1969 CLUB.AT.LAREDO CAMPING LAREDO 34' 45''

100 3219 VB JESUS GARCIA TERUEL 25/12/1969 REINOSA 34' 47''

101 3194 SM JULIO ABANDO GARCIA 29/12/1982 INDEPENDIENTE 34' 48''

102 3060 SM DANIEL VEGA RODRIGUEZ 30/01/1984 INDEPENDIENTE 34' 52''

103 3030 SF VANESA DEL RIO MARTIN 16/02/1983 E.D.M.CAYON-HELIOS DICA 34' 53''

104 3177 VA FERNANDO CAMPO TAZON 15/12/1973 ESPAÑA DE CUETO 34' 58''

105 3225 SM ADRIAN BRIZ RUIZ 05/10/1987 INDEPENDIENTE 35' 02''

106 3185 VA DIEGO GUTIERREZ 15/03/1977 INDEPENDIENTE 35' 04''

107 3053 SM RAUL DE MIGUEL DE LA FUENTE 03/06/1983 INDEPENDIENTE 35' 05''

108 3345 SM JAVIER LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ 12/07/1989 UNIVERSIDAD DE CANTABRIA 35' 18''

109 3259 JM MANUEL MAZORRAS CUEVAS 05/12/1995 INDEPENDIENTE 35' 24''

110 3210 VC ALFONSO RODRIGUEZ PARRAGA 11/10/1967 INDEPENDIENTE 35' 25''

111 3342 SM ALVARO LAMADRID DE DIOS 28/10/1978 COMILLAS 35' 25''

112 3077 VA JAVIER LARENA SAN MARTIN 26/05/1975 MONCHINOS BTT 35' 28''

113 3190 SM ANTONIO GUTIERREZ TIRILONTE 02/05/1988 INDEPENDIENTE 35' 33''

114 3052 SM JAVIER ARGOS SISNIEGA 27/07/1983 INDEPENDIENTE 35' 36''

115 3149 SM RUBEN GUTIERREZ BERNAL 25/08/1980 PIELAGOS 35' 39''

116 3073 VD JOSE M. ZAYAGO ARENAL 30/06/1959 INDEPENDIENTE 35' 43''

117 3102 VA MANUEL PELAYO CARRA 25/06/1975 INDEPENDIENTE 35' 51''

118 3012 JF MELANIE PEÑALVER ALLES 19/05/1996 PIELAGOS INELECMA 35' 56''

119 3231 VD JOSE A. OCEJO BEDIA 18/04/1962 INDEPENDIENTE 36' 01''

120 3144 SM SANTIAGO RUIZ SAINZ 14/07/1980 INDEPENDIENTE 36' 01''

121 3015 VE CARLOS GARCIA DIAZ 04/11/1954 CONSTR. CARCOBA-RIBAMONTAN AL MAR 36' 03''

122 3070 VD VICTOR DEL RIO MAZON 17/12/1961 INDEPENDIENTE 36' 04''

123 3395 VB JESUS ANGEL HERRANZ PEREZ 09/10/1970 BARAKALDO 36' 05''

124 3058 SM GABRIEL BOMBIN RUIZ 08/10/1981 INDEPENDIENTE 36' 09''

125 3258 VA JAVIER TRESGALLO PELARIVA 25/05/1977 UNBRALES 36' 12''

126 3078 VA EDUARDO PEÑA SANCHEZ 15/04/1974 INDEPENDIENTE 36' 13''

127 3110 VA CARMELO MUÑOZ MANRIQUE 28/05/1975 INDEPENDIENTE 36' 18''

128 3216 VD PEDRO VILLANUEVA RODRIGUEZ 30/05/1958 INDEPENDIENTE 36' 19''

129 3061 SM RAFAEL VALCARCEL GONZALEZ 01/06/1985 INDEPENDIENTE 36' 20''

130 3181 SM DIEGO COBO CALVO 05/03/1986 INDEPENDIENTE 36' 21''

131 3026 VC JOSE M. MARTIN OVIEDO 10/11/1965 AVIA RENEDO PICON PIELAGOS 36' 22''



132 3178 VC ANTONIO SARO ORTIZ 25/07/1967 ORZA 36' 23''

133 3213 SF LUCIA IBAÑEZ GONZALEZ 13/07/1990 LUPA AT. REINOSA 36' 23''

134 3212 VD DAVID IBAÑEZ FERNANDEZ 22/10/1959 INDEPENDIENTE 36' 23''

135 3111 VA VICTOR RIO RODRIGUEZ 18/10/1975 ULTRAFONDO CANTABRIA 36' 24''

136 3184 VB ALBERTO GARCIA CORREDERA 28/04/1972 INDEPENDIENTE 36' 25''

137 3064 SM JESUS ANGEL GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ 18/10/1982 INDEPENDIENTE 36' 28''

138 3391 VA CARMELO LAISECA ALONSO 05/10/1977 INDEPENDIENTE 36' 33''

139 3203 VC JOSE MARIA PEREZ PEÑA 10/10/1965 INDEPENDIENTE 36' 34''

140 3220 SM ANGEL LORENZO IBARRA 15/02/1978 INDEPENDIENTE 36' 39''

141 3163 VB FERNANDO GOMEZ SERNA 30/05/1972 LIEBANA 36' 43''

142 3151 VA ANGEL MANUEL RUIZ GUTIERREZ 22/09/1973 INDEPENDIENTE 36' 44''

143 3171 VC LUCAS MARTIN BORBOLLA 25/07/1964 AT. NETTO COLINDRES 36' 45''

144 3206 VC PABLO JAVIER BARAJAS QUINTANA 11/09/1965 INDEPENDIENTE 36' 47''

145 3234 SM ALEXANDRO FUENTES BRINGAS 29/01/1991 UNIVERSIDAD 36' 50''

146 3132 JM JULIAN BALMASEDA SANTAMARIA 20/10/1994 SANTOÑA 36' 55''

147 3251 VE ANDRES BORRAJO DEL RIO 01/11/1955 INDEPENDIENTE 36' 58''

148 3232 VD JESUS CAVADA BEDIA 02/11/1958 INDEPENDIENTE 36' 59''

149 3025 VB JOSE MARIA FUENTEVILLA 26/06/1970 PIELAGOS 37' 01''

150 3040 SM DAVID MARTINEZ TRUEBA 06/04/1982 INDEPENDIENTE 37' 07''

151 3428 VC LUIS NORIEGA DELGADO 12/10/1963 COMILLAS 37' 14''

152 3172 VC PEDRO V. ORTIZ SERNA 02/04/1963 ALUCANT 37' 15''

153 3123 VF LUIS GARCIA BARANDA 19/10/1952 AT.CORRALES MADERAS BUELNA 37' 17''

154 3183 SM PABLO PORTILLA PEROJO 08/04/1984 INDEPENDIENTE 37' 19''

155 3085 VA DAVID NOROSO MATA 05/11/1974 INDEPENDIENTE 37' 21''

156 3028 VD RICARDO SANCIBRIAN NAVARRO 07/02/1961 INDEPENDIENTE 37' 26''

157 3113 VA JAVIER MARTIN ALLENDE 21/05/1976 INDEPENDIENTE 37' 29''

158 3086 VA ISRAEL SERRANO HERMOSO 09/06/1976 INDEPENDIENTE 37' 32''

159 3222 VB ANTONIO FERNANDEZ 19/10/1972 INDEPENDIENTE 37' 33''

160 3051 SM ISMAEL GIL BARRIO 21/10/1991 INDEPENDIENTE 37' 34''

161 3207 VC JUAN JOSE PUENTE VEGA 26/07/1964 INDEPENDIENTE 37' 37''

162 3250 SM ROBERTO RUIZ OCHOA 25/02/1990 OZONO 37' 38''

163 3169 VE VALENTIN URIBARREN LASAGA 11/10/1957 INDEPENDIENTE 37' 39''

164 3341 SM RAUL GONZALEZ TERAN 10/05/1990 INDEPENDIENTE 37' 40''

165 3143 VD JOSE LUIS FERNANDEZ LOPEZ 04/10/1962 ALUCANT 37' 41''

166 3208 VC ULPIANO URDIALEZ MARQUEZ 27/03/1967 INDEPENDIENTE 37' 47''

167 3187 VA MIGUEL ANGEL DOMINGUEZ NUÑEZ 18/03/1977 E.D.M.CAYON-HELIOS DICA 37' 50''

168 3179 VC ALFONSO GOMEZ BARRO 29/04/1963 INDEPENDIENTE 37' 58''

169 3175 JM DIEGO ANTOLIN ARNAIZ 30/07/1996 INDEPENDIENTE 37' 59''

170 3241 VF ANTONIO ESCOBEDO RUIZ 12/11/1946 LUPA AT. REINOSA 38' 00''

171 3069 SM DAVID MORENO SALMON 15/04/1986 INDEPENDIENTE 38' 02''

172 3062 SM JUAN JOSE GUTIERREZ GARCIA 16/10/1985 INDEPENDIENTE 38' 03''

173 3411 VB JOSE LUIS ALVAREZ 20/03/1971 INDEPENDIENTE 38' 04''

174 3441 VD JOSE MANUEL GARATE CONEJO 19/09/1962 CORRIENDO EN SANTANDER 38' 05''

175 3114 VA BORJA BADA TAZON 25/01/1976 INDEPENDIENTE 38' 06''

176 3049 SM DIEGO MERINO RUBIO 25/10/1990 INDEPENDIENTE 38' 09''

177 3223 VC JOSE J. MENOCAL GARCIA 08/10/1965 INDEPENDIENTE 38' 14''

178 3162 VB JULIO MAZA COBO 11/01/1971 INDEPENDIENTE 38' 23''

179 3066 SM JOSE MANUEL PEREZ 22/01/1978 INDEPENDIENTE 38' 31''

180 3154 VB JOSE RAMON RUIZ RUIZ 03/12/1967 INDEPENDIENTE 38' 34''

181 3080 WA BEATRIZ LIAÑO REVUELTA 31/08/1975 PIELAGOS INELECMA 38' 37''

182 3083 VA LUIS MERCHAN NEGRETE 20/08/1977 INDEPENDIENTE 38' 39''

183 3257 VA IVAN ANERO TERRADILLOS 05/12/1974 INDEPENDIENTE 38' 40''

184 3020 VA JAVIER VERON SANCHEZ 16/08/1976 INDEPENDIENTE 38' 41''

185 3221 VB ANDRES GUTIERREZ 04/09/1969 CAMARGO 38' 42''

186 3068 SM HUMBERTO MARIÑO REYES 18/06/1992 INDEPENDIENTE 38' 44''

187 3226 SM DAVID DEL PRADO SECADA 04/06/1979 INDEPENDIENTE 38' 49''

188 3044 SM JORGE CRUZ RIVERO 17/09/1981 INDEPENDIENTE 38' 50''

189 3451 VE DANIEL GONZALEZ LLARENA 20/07/1957 INDEPENDIENTE 38' 51''

190 3646 WC PRUDENCIA RAYON PEREZ 15/05/1959 CORRIENDO EN SANTANDER 38' 58''

191 3076 VA RICARGO LLAGUNO ARANA 12/08/1975 MONCHINOS BTT 38' 58''

192 3321 VC JAVIER SANTOS BLANCO 27/06/1964 INDEPENDIENTE 38' 59''

193 3228 SM JESUS MARIA RIVAS 01/10/1980 INDEPENDIENTE 39' 02''

194 3023 SM BORJA FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ 13/12/1983 INDEPENDIENTE 39' 10''

195 3204 VC JOSE CARLOS SANCHEZ TURIENZO 12/09/1967 INDEPENDIENTE 39' 13''

196 3050 SM ALBERTO ALONSO GOMEZ 25/09/1989 INDEPENDIENTE 39' 14''

197 3031 SM DANIEL RUIZ GUTIERREZ 25/10/1979 INDEPENDIENTE 39' 17''

198 3191 SM JAVIER VENA PELAYO 07/04/1978 INDEPENDIENTE 39' 20''

199 3153 VB ANTONIO VEGA MAESO BOSCH 12/09/1971 INDEPENDIENTE 39' 20''

200 3246 VA ANTONIO LINAJE MERINO 11/05/1974 INDEPENDIENTE 39' 22''

201 3245 SM JOSE LUIS SOLORZANO DIAZ OBREGON 26/02/1978 INDEPENDIENTE 39' 28''

202 3155 VB THIERRY ARDISZZONNE 07/02/1972 INDEPENDIENTE 39' 28''

203 3127 VC JAVIER GUTIERREZ MARTINEZ 04/10/1965 CLUB.AT.LAREDO CAMPING LAREDO 39' 29''

204 3063 SM SERGIO LOPEZ RUIZ 26/03/1982 INDEPENDIENTE 39' 37''

205 3043 SM HORACIO FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ 24/05/1979 INDEPENDIENTE 39' 38''

206 3193 VD MANUEL J. VALLINA SANCHEZ 25/02/1960 GIJON ATLETISMO 39' 42''

207 3229 SM JAVIER RIVAS BALZA 10/10/1986 INDEPENDIENTE 39' 47''

208 3054 SM SERGIO DE JUSANA AGUDO 30/11/1981 INDEPENDIENTE 39' 54''



209 3146 VE JESUS ORTIZ CRUZ 07/07/1956 INDEPENDIENTE 39' 59''

210 3160 VA OSCAR VALLE CASTILLO 25/04/1973 INDEPENDIENTE 40' 01''

211 3253 VE FIDEL LOPEZ GONZALEZ 17/03/1953 INDEPENDIENTE 40' 05''

212 3005 SM JOSE ALBERTO NAVA BECEIRO 21/04/1987 INDEPENDIENTE 40' 12''

213 3017 VB VICTOR CERVERA 02/09/1972 INDEPENDIENTE 40' 24''

214 3230 SM RICARDO GARCIA PEREZ 05/10/1992 INDEPENDIENTE 40' 26''

215 3238 VC FRANCISCO MATORRAS WEINIG 08/08/1966 INDEPENDIENTE 40' 27''

216 3150 VE ANTONIO SAIZ BARONA 11/12/1955 INDEPENDIENTE 40' 30''

217 3189 VB JUAN MANUEL PARDO 03/05/1972 METROPOLITAN 40' 34''

218 3158 VB ROBERTO PRIETO MONTERUBIO 08/03/1972 INDEPENDIENTE 40' 39''

219 3134 JM JON GARCIA PORTILLA 17/12/1995 SANTOÑA 40' 44''

220 3079 SM DAVID TRENADO ABRIL 09/08/1979 FISIO CASTRO SPORT 40' 50''

221 3217 VC RICARDO MELENDEZ FONTECILLA 14/04/1965 ANTORCHA SANTOÑA 40' 52''

222 3137 VD JOSE A. GONZALEZ FRAILE 20/07/1962 SANTURCE 40' 54''

223 3018 SM RAFAEL CARRO PARDO 21/02/1981 INDEPENDIENTE 41' 02''

224 3094 VA ADRIAN DIEZ LOPEZ 24/12/1973 INDEPENDIENTE 41' 16''

225 3109 VA LUCAS PEREZ DIEZ 19/03/1973 INDEPENDIENTE 41' 25''

226 3037 SM FERNANDO CABANZON SALMON 09/07/1981 C.D. ELEMENTAL AT. ASTILLERO GUARNIZO 41' 39''

227 3145 VD ARGIMIRO MARCOS GRANDE 13/05/1959 INDEPENDIENTE 41' 40''

228 3244 VA AGUSTIN VILLALBA ZABALA 30/09/1973 INDEPENDIENTE 41' 41''

229 3255 VF MIGUEL ALFOLA LLAMELO 05/04/1948 AT. NAVIA 41' 42''

230 3239 JM PABLO MATORRAS CUEVAS 05/12/1995 INDEPENDIENTE 41' 45''

231 3057 SM DAVID CADELO ALONSO 09/08/1980 INDEPENDIENTE 41' 57''

232 3138 VB NACHO PEQUEÑO 13/10/1968 CAMARGO 42' 08''

233 3176 VC FRANCISCO RODRIGUEZ 29/07/1966 INDEPENDIENTE 42' 08''

234 3108 VA MARCOS FERNANDEZ SORDO 23/01/1976 INDEPENDIENTE 42' 13''

235 3180 SM CARLOS ARDANZA SALAS 01/02/1988 INDEPENDIENTE 42' 38''

236 3182 SM MANUEL HERRERO DIEGO 28/11/1988 INDEPENDIENTE 42' 39''

237 3041 SM FRANCISCO SANCHEZ DIEGO 17/07/1983 INDEPENDIENTE 42' 40''

238 3344 SM ALBERTO SIERRA GONZALEZ 20/10/1981 COMILLAS 42' 59''

239 3349 SM MANUEL GONZALEZ DE COS 02/04/1987 INDEPENDIENTE 43' 00''

240 3394 VA JESUS SANCHEZ SANCHEZ 04/05/1978 INDEPENDIENTE 43' 15''

241 3106 VA FERNANDO SAN MIGUEL ESPEJO 15/06/1973 INDEPENDIENTE 43' 20''

242 3266 VF MANUEL CIFRIAN PEREZ 05/11/1950 INDEPENDIENTE 43' 22''

243 3215 VD GUILLERMO COBO ALDARORO 11/06/1960 INDEPENDIENTE 43' 26''

244 3117 VA CARLOS DIAZ FERNANDEZ 14/10/1973 INDEPENDIENTE 43' 43''

245 3034 SM EMMANUEL MONTARAZ ACERON 15/07/1983 INDEPENDIENTE 43' 44''

246 3035 SM JOSE ANTONIO PEREZ MONROY 10/10/1980 INDEPENDIENTE 43' 47''

247 3173 VA OSCAR BARROTABEÑA PASCUAL 28/03/1974 ALUCANT 43' 48''

248 3125 SM JAVIER GONZALEZ PEREZ 22/07/1984 INDEPENDIENTE 43' 53''

249 3142 VB CESAR PALACIO RODILLO 01/11/1969 AURESA AMIGOS DEL DEPORTE 43' 56''

250 3254 SM MIGUEL NAVARRO QUINTANAL 12/06/1992 INDEPENDIENTE 44' 10''

251 3016 VE JOSE HERRERO MONJE 23/10/1955 CONSTR. CARCOBA-RIBAMONTAN AL MAR 44' 30''

252 3218 VF RICARDO VILAN MELENDEZ 26/10/1941 ANTORCHA SANTOÑA 44' 34''

253 3096 VD BIENVENIDO AZPIAZU COBO 09/01/1959 INDEPENDIENTE 45' 21''

254 3048 SM RAFAEL COBO DASGOAS 16/10/1990 INDEPENDIENTE 45' 24''

255 3343 SM RUBEN PEREZ ARABAOLAZA 20/05/1985 INDEPENDIENTE 45' 29''

256 3007 VF EDUARDO FERNANDEZ SOLAR 30/10/1948 INDEPENDIENTE 45' 30''

257 3107 VA PABLO SAN MIGUEL SIERRA 14/03/1976 INDEPENDIENTE 45' 40''

258 3301 WA PATRICIA AJA PORTILLA 18/04/1976 ESPAÑA DE CUETO 46' 01''

259 3071 JM VICTOR DEL RIO MARTIN 09/10/1993 E.D.M.CAYON-HELIOS DICA 46' 14''

260 3174 VF ANGEL MARTIN RUBIO 01/03/1944 INDEPENDIENTE 46' 53''

261 3260 VD MANUEL GONZALEZ PEREZ 23/11/1959 INDEPENDIENTE 47' 11''

262 3087 VE JUAN JOSE SANZ DE DIEGO 29/10/1956 INDEPENDIENTE 47' 12''

263 3089 JM IVAN ALVARO DIAZ 10/02/1995 INDEPENDIENTE 47' 31''

264 3084 VF JOSE MANUEL GONZALEZ HIGUERA 15/06/1947 INDEPENDIENTE 47' 49''

265 3249 SF RAQUEL ARGUMOSA SAINZ 03/03/1981 TAJAHIERRO 47' 56''

266 3224 VB ROBERTO NUÑEZ 23/10/1971 INDEPENDIENTE 48' 08''

267 3168 VA BORJA CASARES IBAÑEZ 05/05/1973 INDEPENDIENTE 48' 42''

268 3090 48' 49''

269 3195 SF CRISTINA BILBAO MORO 02/06/1983 INDEPENDIENTE 49' 01''

270 3038 SM DAVID GARCIA CAMPO 25/03/1991 INDEPENDIENTE 49' 10''

271 3233 VD CARMELO TOCA GANZA 16/07/1959 INDEPENDIENTE 49' 13''

272 3645 WC DULCE ROTAECHE ZUBILLAGA 05/02/1966 INDEPENDIENTE 51' 45''

273 3097 WB MARIA JESUS SAIZ PEÑA 14/03/1966 INDEPENDIENTE 54' 11''

274 3393 VA RAUL MANJARRES RICO 25/11/1972 INDEPENDIENTE 56' 09''

275 3095 VA ANGEL GOMEZ MOLLEDA 04/08/1976 INDEPENDIENTE 56' 31''



PTO. DRSL. CAT. MT. LIC./DNI NOMBRE Y APELLIDOS FCH.NAC. CLUB TIEMPO
1 3009 SM MANUEL GOMEZ GUTIERREZ 28/09/1978 PIELAGOS INELECMA 25' 12''

2 3006 VA JAVIER CRESPO 18/09/1976 PIELAGOS INELECMA 25' 35''

3 3022 VA ENEDINO GARCIA RODRIGUEZ 10/05/1975 ORIENTE ATLETISMO 26' 37''

4 3039 SM FRANCISCO JAVIER TEJA GOMEZ 20/04/1982 INDEPENDIENTE 27' 41''

5 3021 SM PABLO MARTINEZ SERNA 09/09/1990 CLUB.AT.LAREDO CAMPING LAREDO 28' 06''

6 3130 VA DAVID THOMAS WHITE 17/03/1974 CLUB.AT.LAREDO CAMPING LAREDO 28' 09''

PTO. DRSL. CAT. MT. LIC./DNI NOMBRE Y APELLIDOS FCH.NAC. CLUB TIEMPO
1 3011 WB CRISTINA ALLES CAMPAMA 19/09/1969 PIELAGOS INELECMA 32' 23''

2 3188 WA SANDRA MARQUEZ BURDALLO 09/06/1977 E.D.M.CAYON-HELIOS DICA 34' 07''

3 3286 SF AROA LAGUNA SASTRE 25/12/1984 PIELAGOS INELECMA 34' 23''

4 3030 SF VANESA DEL RIO MARTIN 16/02/1983 E.D.M.CAYON-HELIOS DICA 34' 53''

5 3012 JF MELANIE PEÑALVER ALLES 19/05/1996 PIELAGOS INELECMA 35' 56''

6 3213 SF LUCIA IBAÑEZ GONZALEZ 13/07/1990 LUPA AT. REINOSA 36' 23''

PTO. DRSL. CAT. MT. LIC./DNI NOMBRE Y APELLIDOS FCH.NAC. CLUB TIEMPO
1 3006 VA JAVIER CRESPO 18/09/1976 PIELAGOS INELECMA 25' 35''

2 3022 VA ENEDINO GARCIA RODRIGUEZ 10/05/1975 ORIENTE ATLETISMO 26' 37''

3 3130 VA DAVID THOMAS WHITE 17/03/1974 CLUB.AT.LAREDO CAMPING LAREDO 28' 09''

4 3214 VA CESAR DIEZ SAINZ 27/10/1977 INDEPENDIENTE 29' 51''

5 3119 VA JOSU VERLARDE AIZCORBE 05/05/1973 LIEBANA 30' 09''

6 3166 VA JOSE JUAN FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ 05/09/1977 AVIA RENEDO PICON PIELAGOS 30' 10''

PTO. DRSL. CAT. MT. LIC./DNI NOMBRE Y APELLIDOS FCH.NAC. CLUB TIEMPO
1 3002 VB JOSE MANUEL SOLANA 08/11/1967 CONSTR. CARCOBA-RIBAMONTAN AL MAR 28' 10''

2 3131 VB JESUS MORLOTE 12/07/1970 TRETO 29' 24''

3 3010 VB SERGIO INGELMO SECO 21/05/1972 CONSTR. CARCOBA-RIBAMONTAN AL MAR 29' 47''

4 3247 VB PEDRO LUIS MORA PILA 30/03/1971 PIELAGOS INELECMA 30' 29''

5 3147 VB ANDRES CUETARA 11/09/1970 INDEPENDIENTE 30' 30''

6 3192 VB LUIS GARCIA PARDO 23/09/1968 POLANCO 30' 41''

PTO. DRSL. CAT. MT. LIC./DNI NOMBRE Y APELLIDOS FCH.NAC. CLUB TIEMPO
1 3205 VC FIDEL LOPEZ MANTECON 06/02/1963 INDEPENDIENTE 29' 17''

2 3135 VC JOSE JOAQUIN MARQUEZ PALMA 13/06/1963 CONSTR. CARCOBA-RIBAMONTAN AL MAR 29' 41''

3 3082 VC ALBERTO PALACIN VIAÑA 07/04/1963 E.D.M.CAYON-HELIOS DICA 30' 13''

4 3198 VC FERNANDO BORRAJO DEL RIO 31/12/1962 SAUCONY SPORT CAMARGO 30' 37''

5 3201 VC MANUEL CAVADA BEDIA 30/10/1966 INDEPENDIENTE 31' 28''

6 3427 VC ELIAS IGLESIAS MARTINEZ 16/07/1966 COMILLAS 31' 40''

PTO. DRSL. CAT. MT. LIC./DNI NOMBRE Y APELLIDOS FCH.NAC. CLUB TIEMPO
1 3170 VD ENRIQUE GARCIA GONZALEZ 15/07/1958 CAMARGO 30' 19''

2 3197 VD JAVIER GOMEZ GUTIERREZ 27/09/1958 SAUCONY SPORT CAMARGO 31' 08''

3 3013 VD VICENTE CRESPO FEIGOL 15/12/1959 INDEPENDIENTE 33' 41''

4 3073 VD JOSE M. ZAYAGO ARENAL 30/06/1959 INDEPENDIENTE 35' 43''

5 3231 VD JOSE A. OCEJO BEDIA 18/04/1962 INDEPENDIENTE 36' 01''

6 3070 VD VICTOR DEL RIO MAZON 17/12/1961 INDEPENDIENTE 36' 04''

Veteranos D

PREMIOS POR CATEGORÍA

Absoluta masculina

Absoluta femenina

Veteranos A

Veteranos B

Veteranos C



PTO. DRSL. CAT. MT. LIC./DNI NOMBRE Y APELLIDOS FCH.NAC. CLUB TIEMPO
1 3252 VE FRANCISCO JAVIER SANTIAGIO RUIZ 25/06/1955 INDEPENDIENTE 34' 38''

2 3015 VE CARLOS GARCIA DIAZ 04/11/1954 CONSTR. CARCOBA-RIBAMONTAN AL MAR 36' 03''

3 3251 VE ANDRES BORRAJO DEL RIO 01/11/1955 INDEPENDIENTE 36' 58''

4 3169 VE VALENTIN URIBARREN LASAGA 11/10/1957 INDEPENDIENTE 37' 39''

5 3451 VE DANIEL GONZALEZ LLARENA 20/07/1957 INDEPENDIENTE 38' 51''

6 3146 VE JESUS ORTIZ CRUZ 07/07/1956 INDEPENDIENTE 39' 59''

PTO. DRSL. CAT. MT. LIC./DNI NOMBRE Y APELLIDOS FCH.NAC. CLUB TIEMPO
1 3268 VF GONZALO GARCIA ALONSO 28/02/1952 INDEPENDIENTE 32' 21''

2 3267 VF ANTONIO RIVAS ABASCAL 01/07/1949 INDEPENDIENTE 33' 40''

3 3123 VF LUIS GARCIA BARANDA 19/10/1952 AT.CORRALES MADERAS BUELNA 37' 17''

4 3241 VF ANTONIO ESCOBEDO RUIZ 12/11/1946 LUPA AT. REINOSA 38' 00''

5 3255 VF MIGUEL ALFOLA LLAMELO 05/04/1948 AT. NAVIA 41' 42''

6 3266 VF MANUEL CIFRIAN PEREZ 05/11/1950 INDEPENDIENTE 43' 22''

PTO. DRSL. CAT. MT. LIC./DNI NOMBRE Y APELLIDOS FCH.NAC. CLUB TIEMPO
1 87 3188 WA SANDRA MARQUEZ BURDALLO 09/06/1977 E.D.M.CAYON-HELIOS DICA 34' 07''

2 181 3080 WA BEATRIZ LIAÑO REVUELTA 31/08/1975 PIELAGOS INELECMA 38' 37''

3 258 3301 WA PATRICIA AJA PORTILLA 18/04/1976 ESPAÑA DE CUETO 46' 01''

PTO. DRSL. CAT. MT. LIC./DNI NOMBRE Y APELLIDOS FCH.NAC. CLUB TIEMPO
1 3011 WB CRISTINA ALLES CAMPAMA 19/09/1969 PIELAGOS INELECMA 32' 23''

2 3097 WB MARIA JESUS SAIZ PEÑA 14/03/1966 INDEPENDIENTE 54' 11''

PTO. DRSL. CAT. MT. LIC./DNI NOMBRE Y APELLIDOS FCH.NAC. CLUB TIEMPO
1 3646 WC PRUDENCIA RAYON PEREZ 15/05/1959 CORRIENDO EN SANTANDER 38' 58''

2 3645 WC DULCE ROTAECHE ZUBILLAGA 05/02/1966 INDEPENDIENTE 51' 45''

PTO. DRSL. CAT. MT. LIC./DNI NOMBRE Y APELLIDOS FCH.NAC. CLUB TIEMPO
1 3199 JM JOSE ALONSO RODRIGUEZ 12/12/1992 UNIVERSIDAD DE CANTABRIA 29' 37''

2 3133 JM SAMUEL SANYUSTE SUAREZ 05/03/1994 SANTOÑA 32' 04''

3 3081 JM ALBERTO SALCES MARCOS 12/05/1994 INDEPENDIENTE 34' 04''

4 3259 JM MANUEL MAZORRAS CUEVAS 05/12/1995 INDEPENDIENTE 35' 24''

5 3132 JM JULIAN BALMASEDA SANTAMARIA 20/10/1994 SANTOÑA 36' 55''

6 3175 JM DIEGO ANTOLIN ARNAIZ 30/07/1996 INDEPENDIENTE 37' 59''

PTO. DRSL. CAT. MT. LIC./DNI NOMBRE Y APELLIDOS FCH.NAC. CLUB TIEMPO
1 3012 JF MELANIE PEÑALVER ALLES 19/05/1996 PIELAGOS INELECMA 35' 56''
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Alberto Combarro Cuesta
(fdo. en el original)
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